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Attorneys for Court-Appointed Receiver Wayne Klein 
 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH 

CENTRAL DIVISION  
 

 
 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,  
 

Plaintiff, 
v. 

 
RAPOWER-3, LLC; INTERNATIONAL 
AUTOMATED SYSTEMS, INC.; LTB1, 
LLC; R. GREGORY SHEPARD; NELDON 
JOHNSON; and ROGER FREEBORN,  
 

Defendants.  
 

 
 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF 
COUNSEL 

 
 

Civil No. 2:15-cv-00828-DN 
 
 

   The Honorable David Nuffer 
 

 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all parties concerned that Michael S. Lehr, and the law 

firm of PARR BROWN GEE & LOVELESS, hereby makes his appearance as counsel of record for 

Receiver Wayne Klein in the above-captioned case.  Request is made that Mr. Lehr be added to 

the service list and provided notice of all hearings, actions and other matters maintained hereafter 

in the above-entitled proceedings at the following address: 
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Michael S. Lehr 
PARR BROWN GEE & LOVELESS, P.C. 
101 South 200 East, Suite 700 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
mlehr@parrbrown.com 
 

 
DATED this 30th day of November 2018. 

 

 

PARR BROWN GEE & LOVELESS  
       
          /s/ Michael S. Lehr    
       Jonathan O. Hafen  

Joseph M.R. Covey  
Cynthia D. Love  
Michael S. Lehr  
Attorneys for the Receiver 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 30th day of November, 2018, the foregoing NOTICE 

OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE was electronically filed with the Clerk of the Court through the 

CM/ECF system, which sent notice of the electronic filing to the following: 

• Eric G. Benson  
ebenson@rqn.com,mmartin@rqn.com,docket@rqn.com 

• Joshua D. Egan  
joshua.egan@me.com 

• Erin Healy Gallagher  
erin.healygallagher@usdoj.gov,central.taxcivil@usdoj.gov,russell.s.clarke@usdoj.gov 

• Daniel B. Garriott  
dbgarriott@msn.com,lrevels@nsdplaw.com 

• Jonathan O. Hafen  
jhafen@parrbrown.com,calendar@parrbrown.com 

• Justin D. Heideman  
jheideman@heidlaw.com,lalvidrez@heidlaw.com,sfowlks@heidlaw.com,wpoulsen@hei
dlaw.com 

• Christopher S. Hill  
chill@kmclaw.com,tsanders@kmclaw.com 

• Erin R. Hines  
erin.r.hines@usdoj.gov 

• David E. Leta  
dleta@swlaw.com,docket_slc@swlaw.com,wkalawaia@swlaw.com,csmart@swlaw.com 

• John K. Mangum  
john.mangum@usdoj.gov,valerie.maxwell@usdoj.gov,CaseView.ECF@usdoj.gov 

• Byron G. Martin  
bmartin@strongandhanni.com,intakeclerk@strongandhanni.com,jcook@strongandhanni.
com 

• Christopher R. Moran  
christopher.r.moran@usdoj.gov 

• Steven R. Paul  
spaul@nsdplaw.com 

• Stuart H. Schultz  
sschultz@strongandhanni.com,intakeclerk@strongandhanni.com 

• Denver C. Snuffer , Jr 
denversnuffer@gmail.com 

• Jeffrey D. Tuttle  
jtuttle@swlaw.com,jpollard@swlaw.com,docket_slc@swlaw.com 

           /s/ Michael S. Lehr     
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